Date Recorded

AREA OF THE CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO IN ACRES AND SQUARE MILES

Area

06-17-40
06-09-52
07-14-56
12-22-58
02-20-59
06-16-59
03-25-60
12-08-60
12-08-60
12-18-62
02-08-65
01-25-67
04-27-67
08-08-68
11-18-69
07-13-71
12-19-72
09-10-74
03-08-76
08-11-76
09-07-79
03-18-83
01-27-84
11-15-84
01-16-85
04-23-85
07-02-85
07-24-85
12-03-85
07-11-86
07-11-86
12-05-86
12-31-86
01-16-87
02-13-87
05-02-88
05-05-89
09-12-89
09-27-89
03-14-91
06-27-91
12-18-91
06-01-92
10-07-93
10-07-93
10-07-93
12-06-93
05-03-94
05-03-95
08-23-95
12-19-95
03-18-96
08-05-97
09-16-97
12-12-97
03-03-98
03-04-98
05-15-98
08-18-98
08-18-98
08-26-98
08-26-98

Stadium Annexation
Keuper Allotment
Clearview Allotment
Mayflower Allotment
Colonial Hills Allotment
Meadows Allotment
Sunset View Allotment
Woodcrest Allotment
Sunny Meadows Allotment
N.E. End-Hankins Road
Hartmann Allotment

Foray Allotment

Walnut Hills Area
Meadowbrook-Meadows
Westview Heights
Northside Annexation
Finefrock Industrial Park
Colonial Hills Addition
Ambherst-Erie Ave. N.W.
Carmont Ave. S.W. Area
Wastewater Treatment Plant
South Massillon Annexation
Hankins-Valerie Area
Nave-Erie Area
Springhaven Area

Rolling Hills Area

9th Street & Oberlin Area
Warmington Area

6th Street & Oberlin Area
Stonehenge Area
Springhill-Ledgewood Area
Oberlin-Cleveland S.W. Area
Rank Farm Annexation
Sciortino Annexation
Millcreek Run Area
Ledgewood Condominiums
Sibila Annexation

Virginia Holding Corp.
Benson Farm Area
Valeside Annexation
Deermont Area Annexation
West Massillon Annexation
Valerie-Carlyle Area

Earl Road Area Annexation
Albrecht Area Annexation
U.S. 30-Carmont Area
Aaronwood-Hills & Dales
Logan Area Annexation
Cleveland Street Annexation
Proebstle Area Annexation
Fothergill-Belmont Area
Forest-Erie Area

Aultman Area Annexation
Navarre Road-Fohl Road Area
MDF Area Annexation
Ralston Annexation
Richville Drive -Nave Street Area
Glick Annexation

Aultman West Annexation
Hammer Area Annexation
Westside Area Annexation
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Previous to 1940: 4471.400 Total Acres & 6.986 Square Miles

Drawing Acres in

Number Ord. Number Annex. Total Acres Square Miles
M-284 3958-40 78.000 4,549.400 7.108
M-368 15-52 25.530 4,574,930 7.148
SD-257 109-55 77.580 4,652.510 7.269
M-479 117-58 40.010 4,692.520 7.332
M-439 118-58 33.120 4,725.640 7.383
M-470 21-59 52.450 4,778.090 7.465
M-444 1-59 3.150 4,781.240 7.470
M-493 25-60 13.096 4,794.336 7.491
M-498 99-60 33.026 4,827.362 7.542
M-512 2-62 266.160 5,093.522 7.958
M-566 12-65 10.556 5,104.078 7.975
M-605 116-66 22.540 5,126.618 8.010
M-549 125-66 405.620 5,532.238 8.644
M-612 41-68 131.926 5,664.164 8.850
M-563 56-69 162.570 5,826.734 9.104
M-636 e 1.595 5,828.329 9.106
M-662 122-72 208.145 6,036.474 9.431
M-695 80-74 43.147 6,079.621 9.499
M-565 121-75 76.310 6,155.931 9.618
M-709 120-75 54.907 6,210.838 9.704
M-728 87-79 27.431 6,238.269 9.747
M-755 6-83 408.653 6,646.922 10.385
M-761 177-83 109.528 6,756.450 10.556
M-763 138-84 921.701 7,678.151 11.997
M-764 177-84 31.878 7,710.029 12.046
M-765 47-85 82.680 7,792.709 12.176
M-768 80-85 17.403 7,810.112 12.203
M-769 116-85 297.185 8,107.297 12.667
M-770 161-85 16.105 8,123.402 12.692
M-771 8-86 5.218 8,128.620 12.700
M-774 61-86 72.319 8,200.939 12.813
M-777 184-86 75.801 8,276.740 12.932
M-772 134-86 111.806 8,388.546 13.107
M-779 214-86 5.031 8,393.577 13.114
M-780 90-86 45.168 8,438.745 13.185
M-787 34-88 7.375 8,446.120 13.197
M-791 35-89 11.740 8,457.860 13.215
SD-428 145-89 69.694 8,527.554 13.324
M-793 168-89 66.258 8,593.812 13.427
M-798 22-91 22.045 8,615.857 13.462
M-802 101-91 12.893 8,628.750 13.482
M-810 198-91 369.781 8,998.531 14.060
M-811 76-92 67.091 9,065.622 14.165
M-820 53-93 30.597 9,096.219 14.212
M-821 130-93 30.694 9,126.913 14.260
M-822 131-93 695.906 9,822.819 15.348
M-833 191-93 38.613 9,861.432 15.408
M-830 73-94 8.612 9,870.044 15.422
M-841 21-95 0.077 9,870.121 15.422
M-848 112-95 0.566 9,870.687 15.423
M-853 163-95 109.688 9,980.375 15.594
M-851 7-96 208.813 10,189.188 15.921
M-862 129-97 1.850 10,191.038 15.923
M-859 152-97 129.288 10,320.326 16.125
M-872 215-97 30.021 10,350.347 16.172
98AX0102 52-98 122.206 10,472.553 16.363
M-867 55-98 164.210 10,636.763 16.619
M-868 100-98 15.320 10,652.083 16.643
98AX0601 134-98 3.582 10,655.665 16.649
M-874 146-98 87.220 10,742.885 16.786
M-875 160-98 101.442 10,844.327 16.944
98AX0701 159-98 8.117 10,852.444 16.957

Wheaton Place Annexation
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Date Recorded

AREA OF THE CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO IN ACRES AND SQUARE MILES

08-27-98
08-27-98
11-17-98
03-26-99
06-16-99
08-23-99
09-03-99
12-08-99
01-21-00
03-09-00
03-23-00
03-24-00
10-11-00
12-12-00
12-19-00
01-18-01
01-18-01
03-12-01
06-13-01
09-19-01
10-02-01
12-21-01
01-29-02
08-30-02
02-11-04
02-02-06
07-07-06
01-10-07
04-16-08
01-26-09
06-21-10
10-21-10
05-02-11
06-14-12
09-21-12
06-14-12

PAGE 1
Drawing Acres in
Area Number Ord. Number Annex. Total Acres Square Miles
Oberlin-Bonks Area Annexation 98AX0201 158-98 13.168 10,865.612 16.978
Bonks-Richville Area M-869 161-98 39.032 10,904.644 17.039
Key Bank - Hills & Dales Rd. Area 98AX1001 232-98 1.129 10,905.773 17.040
Sippo Valley Trail (Section A) 98AX0801 242-98 27.492 10,933.265 17.083
Kenyon Avenue Area Annexation 98AX1301 90-99 6.987 10,940.252 17.094
Hills & Dales Road Area 98AX1202 119-99 2.527 10,942.779 17.098
Community Park | Annexation 99AX0701 91-99/159-99 14.825 10,957.604 17.121
Warstler Annexation 99AX0601 209-99 1.562 10,959.166 17.124
Schoeppner Area Annexation 98AX1601 234-99 2.235 10,961.401 17.127
Southwest Massillon Area 98AX1501-3 08-00 656.470 11,617.871 18.153
Shawview Annexation 99AX0301 26-00 2.459 11,620.330 18.157
Wales Square Annexation 98AX1101 60-00 9.620 11,629.950 18.172
Legends Golf Course Expansion Annex. 00AX0601 151-00 10.111 11,640.061 18.188
Flad Annexation 00AX0501 236-00 0.067 11,640.128 18.188
Kenyon Creek Annexation 00AX0401 235-00 47.005 11,687.133 18.261
Sterilite Annexation 98AX0301 256-00 6.984 11,694.117 18.272
Grove Annexation 00AX0801 257-00 4.920 11,699.037 18.280
West Warmington Area 99AX0901 20-01 83.200 11,782.237 18.409
Schalmo Properties Area 00AX0301 80-01 42.154 11,824.391 18.476
St. Luke Area Annexation 00AX0101 174-01 44.303 11,868.694 18.545
Sippo Valley Trail (Section B) 00AX0701 98-01 38.269 11,906.963 18.604
Woodland Creek Annexation 01AX0101 252-01 21.259 11,928.222 18.638
Raynell Heights Annexation 01AX0301 272-01 33.255 11,961.477 18.689
Schalmo Development Annexation 02AX0101 125-02 2.127 11,963.604 18.693
Rohr Storage Annexation 03AX0101 167-03 5.640 11,969.244 18.702
Alpeter Annexation 05AX0101 138-05 0.382 11,969.626 18.703
Sanders Annexation 05AX0201 83-06 4.213 11,973.839 18.709
Cottrill Annexation 03AX0201 172-06 76.200 12,050.039 18.828
Prophecy Massillon Annexation 07AX0101-2 35-08 78.614 12,128.653 18.951
Manson Annexation 07AX0201 165-08 9.977 12,138.630 18.966
Hendricks Area Annexation 09AX0101 44-10 17.990 12,156.620 18.994
US 30-Richville Drive Area 10AX0101-2 89-10 138.154 12,294.774 19.210
Sibila Family Trust Annexation 10AX0301 151-10 10.540 12,305.314 19.227
Bit of Eden Annexation 11AX01 37-12 8.298 12,313.612 19.240
Poets Glen Area Annexation 07AX03 30-12 59.437 12,373.049 19.333
Cincinnat Area Annexation 10AX01 29-12 34.985 12,408.034 19.388
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